

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1071968

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15						
Name:			Spot Description:						
Address 1:			SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West						
Address 2:			Feet from North / South Line of Section						
City:	State: Z	ip:+	Fe	eet from East /	West Line of Section				
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from I	Nearest Outside Section C	Corner:				
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	V □SE □SW					
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long: _					
Name:				(e.g. xx.xxxxx)	(e.gxxx.xxxxx)				
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27	NAD83 WGS84					
Purchaser:			County:						
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	W	/ell #:				
	e-Entry	Workover	Field Name:						
	_		Producing Formation:						
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	☐ SWD	∐ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing:	:				
	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total C	Depth:				
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	dow	Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Se	et and Cemented at:	Feet				
☐ Cathodic ☐ Other (Co	ore, Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing	Collar Used? Yes	No				
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well I			If yes, show depth set:		Feet				
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, c	cement circulated from:					
Well Name:			feet depth to:	w/	sx cmt.				
Original Comp. Date:									
Deepening Re-perf	•	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Managemer	nt Plan					
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to G		(Data must be collected from the						
Commingled	Pormit #:		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume	e: bbls				
Dual Completion			Dewatering method used: _						
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if	hauled offsite					
☐ ENHR			1						
GSW	Permit #:		Operator Name:						
_ _			Lease Name:	License #:_					
Spud Date or Date R	eached TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec	TwpS. R	East _ West				
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:					

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:

Page Two



Operator Name:				Lease N	Name: _			_ Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:					
	ow important tops of fo ing and shut-in pressu o surface test, along wi	res, whe	ther shut-in pre	ssure reacl	hed stati	c level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bo			
Final Radioactivity Logilles must be submitted						gs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-lo	ogs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital	electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Ye	es No			3	on (Top), Depth a			Sample
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	Ye	es 🗌 No		Nam	9		Тор	L	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Y€								
List All E. Logs Run:										
			CASING	RECORD	│ Ne	w Used				
		Repo				rmediate, producti	on, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		e Casing : (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent dditives
									<u> </u>	
Purpose	Depth					EEZE RECORD				
Purpose: Perforate	Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and I	Percent Additives		
Protect Casing Plug Back TD										
Plug Off Zone										
Did you perform a hydrau	ilic fracturing treatment or	n this well?	·			Yes	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 ar	nd 3)	
	otal base fluid of the hydra		•		•			ip question 3)		
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	submitted	to the chemical of	disclosure reg	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, file	out Page Three	of the ACC)-1)
Shots Per Foot			ID - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perl				cture, Shot, Cemen		b	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer At	t:	Liner Run:				
							Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENH	R.	Producing Meth Flowing	nod:	g 🗌	Gas Lift C	other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bl	bls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bl	ols.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DIODOGITI	ON OF CAC			ACTUOD OF	COMPLE	TION		DDODUGT		
Vented Sold	ON OF GAS: Used on Lease		N Open Hole	NETHOD OF \Box Perf.	Dually	Comp. Con	nmingled	PRODUCTIO	λΝ ΙΝΙΕΚ\	/AL:
(If vented, Sub			Other (Specify)		(Submit A		mit ACO-4)			

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Chesapeake Operating, Inc.
Well Name	Michael 6-32-17 1 SWD
Doc ID	1071968

All Electric Logs Run

Array Compensated True Resistivity
Dual Spaced Neutron Spectral Density Microlog
Corrected Dual Spaced Neutron Spectral Density Microlog
Mud Log

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Chesapeake Operating, Inc.
Well Name	Michael 6-32-17 1 SWD
Doc ID	1071968

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Conductor	24	20	75	120	Class A Type 1	168	
Surface	13.375	12.25	54.5	950	J-55 BTC	860	
Intermedia te	12.25	9.6250	40	5461	K-55 BTC		DV Tool- 5459
Production Tubing	8.75	7	23	5980	J-55	0	(FC-5938)

Notice of Conductor Pipe Installation

Installation Company Information

Mailing Address 3105 Bent Creek Drive	
City Woodward	
State OK	
Zip 73801	

Well Operator Information

Operator name	Chesapeake Operating, Inc.
Mailing Address	Rt. 1 Box 5-A
City	Waynoka
State	OK
Zip	73860

Well Information

Well Name	Michael 6-32-17-1 SWD	
Legal location	Sec. 6-32S-17W	
Footage		—
County	Comanche, KS	

Installation Details

Pipe Size	20"
Depth	120'
Completion Method	Displacement
Date installed	12/4/2011
Cement	18 yds Class A Type 1

Cementing Job Summary

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety Sold To #: 344659 **Ship To #**: 2895275 Sales Order #: 9131280 Quote #: **Customer: CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC EBUSINESS** Customer Rep: Prater, Josh Well Name: Michael 6-32-17 Well #: 1 SWD API/UWI #: City (SAP): COLDWATER County/Parish: Comanche Field: State: Kansas Legal Description: Section 31 Township 34S Range 16W Contractor: Nomac Drilling * Rig/Platform Name/Num: Nomac 115 Job Purpose: Cement Surface Casing Well Type: Development Well Job Type: Cement Surface Casing Sales Person: CRAWFORD, ROBERT Srvc Supervisor: BURGESS, MBU ID Emp #: 492943 JONATHAN Job Personnel **HES Emp Name HES Emp Name** Exp Hrs Emp# Exp Hrs Emp# **HES Emp Name** Exp Hrs Emp# BURGESS. 13.5 492943 LUONG, JOHN M 13.5 497077 MILLER, ELWOOD W 13.5 459317 JONATHAN Jesse TORRES, CLEMENTE 344233 PORTILLO, CESAR 13.5 457847 13.5 Equipment HES Unit # **HES Unit #** Distance-1 way HES Unit # Distance-1 way Distance-1 way Distance-1 way **HES Unit #** Job Hours On Location Operating On Location Operating Date On Location Operating **Date** Date Hours Hours Hours **Hours** Hours Hours 12/13/11 1.5 12/14/11 TOTAL Total is the sum of each column separately Job Job Times Date Time Zone Time Formation Name 06:30 13 - Dec - 2011 CST Formation Depth (MD) Top Bottom Called Out CST 13 - Dec - 2011 12:00 Form Type BHST On Location CST 946. ft Job Depth TVD 946. ft 13 - Dec - 2011 22:35 Job depth MD Job Started CST 14 - Dec - 2011 Water Depth Wk Ht Above Floor 8. ft Job Completed 00:00 Perforation Depth (MD) From 14 - Dec - 2011 01:30 CST То Departed Loc Well Data ID Grade Top MD **Bottom** Top **Bottom** Description Max Size Weight Thread New / TVD **TVD** MD Used pressure in lbm/ft ft ft ft ft psig Surface Open 17.5 80. 950. Hole 80. 20. 19,124 94. Preset Conductor Unknow n Surface Casing 13.375 12.615 54.5 BTC 950. Unknow n **Tools and Accessories** Type Size Qty Make Type Size Qtv Make Depth Type Size Qtv Make Depth Top Plug 13.325 **HES** Guide Shoe Packer Bridge Plug **Bottom Plug** Float Shoe SSR plug set Float Collar Retainer HES 13.325 Plug Container 1 Insert Float Centralizers Stage Tool **Miscellaneous Materials** % Conc Acid Type Qty Conc Gelling Agt Surfactant Conc Treatment Fld Conc Inhibitor Conc Sand Type Size Qty

Cementing Job Summary

						Flu	id Data						
S	lage/Plug	#: 1											
Fluid #	Stage	Туре		Fluid N	ame		Qty	Qty uom	Mixing Density Ibm/gal	Yield ft3/sk	Mix Fluid Gal/sk	Rate bbl/min	Total Mix Fluid Gal/s
1	HLC STANDAF	₹D	EXI	TENDACEM (TM) S	SYSTEM (452981)	710.0	sacks	12.4	2.13	11.79		11.79
	3 %		CAL	LCIUM CHLORIDE	PELLET	50 LB (1	01509387)					
0.25 lbm POLY-E-FLAI				LY-E-FLAKE (1012	16940)								
	11.792 G	al	FRE	SH WATER									
2	STANDA	RD	HAI	LCEM (TM) SYSTE	M (45298	6)	150.0	sacks	15.6	1.2	5.3		5.3
	2 %		CAL	CIUM CHLORIDE,	PELLET	50 LB (1	01509387)	٠١	<u></u>			
	0.25 lbm	l	POL	LY-E-FLAKE (1012	16940)								
	5.298 Ga	ıl	FRE	SH WATER									-
Ca	lculated	Values	,	Pressur	2 S				٧	olumes			
Displa	cement	140)	Shut In: Instant	900	Lost R	eturns	0	Cement S	lurry	301	Pad	
Top O	Cement	SURF	ACE	5 Min		Cemen	t Returns		Actual Di		nt 140	Treatm	ent
Frac G	radient			15 Min	an an	Spacer	'S	0	Load and			Total J	ob 441
				,		F	lates						
Circu	lating	5		Mixing		7	Displac	ement	8		Avg. Jo	ob	7
Cem	ent Left li	ı Pipe	Am	ount 40 ft Rea	son Sho	e Joint							
Frac I	Ring # 1 @	2	ID	Frac ring # 2	@	ID	Frac Rin	g#3@	IE) F	rac Ring	#4@	ID
Th	e Inforn	nation	Sta	ted Herein Is C	orrect	Custon	Nalaz			awdo V	AL ENTU	ELA-	

Cementing Job Log

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

Sold To #: 344659 **Ship To #**: 2895275 Quote #: Sales Order #: 9131280 **Customer: CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC EBUSINESS** Customer Rep: Prater, Josh Well Name: Michael 6-32-17 Well #: 1 SWD API/UWI #: City (SAP): COLDWATER County/Parish: Comanche State: Kansas Legal Description: Section 31 Township 34S Range 16W Lat: Long: Contractor: Nomac Drilling * Rig/Platform Name/Num: Nomac 115 Job Purpose: Cement Surface Casing Ticket Amount: Well Type: Development Well Job Type: Cement Surface Casing Sales Person: CRAWFORD, ROBERT Srvc Supervisor: BURGESS, **MBU ID Emp #:** 492943 JONATHAN

			Rate			n.	sure			
Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	bbl/ min	4	lume obl		ssure sig	Comments		
		#	*****	Stage	Total	Tubing	Casing	Made Committee		
Call Out	12/13/2011 06:30									
Depart Yard Safety Meeting	12/13/2011 08:15							ALL HES HANDS		
Depart from Service Center or Other Site	12/13/2011 08:30									
Arrive at Location from Service Center	12/13/2011 12:00									
Other	12/13/2011 12:05							DISCUSSED JOB WITH CUSTOMER AND GET WORK ORDER CONTRACT SIGNED		
Other	12/13/2011 12:10		-					WAIT ON CASING CREW		
Safety Meeting - Pre Rig-Up	12/13/2011 20:00							ALL HES HANDS		
Rig-Up Equipment	12/13/2011 20:15									
Circulate Well	12/13/2011 20:30							USED HES IRON AND SWAGE		
Safety Meeting - Pre Job	12/13/2011 21:50	:						ALL HES HANDS, RIG CREW, AND COMPANY MAN		
Other	12/13/2011 22:00							STAB HEAD 8 FT FROM FLOOR AND FINISH RIG-UP ON FLOOR		
Pressure Test	12/13/2011 22:35						1500. 0	1500 PSI		
Pump Lead Cement	12/13/2011 22:40		7	269	269		325.0	HLC STANDARD @ 12.4 PPG		
Pump Tail Cement	12/13/2011 23:15		7	32	301		375.0	STANDARD @ 15.6 PPG		
Drop Top Plug	12/13/2011 23:25									

Sold To #: 344659

Ship To #:2895275

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

9131280

SUMMIT Version:

7.2.27

Wednesday, December 14, 2011 12:43:00

Cementing Job Log

Activity Description	Date/Time	Cht	Rate bbl/ min		ume bi		sure sig	Comments	
		#		Stage	Stage Total		Casing	1. C. W. C.	
Pump Displacement - Start	12/13/2011 23:26		8	140			80.0	WATER	
Displ Reached Cmnt	12/13/2011 23:28						300.0		
Slow Rate	12/13/2011 23:42		2		431		530.0	LAST 10 BBLS OF DISPLACEMENT	
Bump Plug	12/13/2011 23:47				441		900.0	500 PSI OVER	
Check Floats	12/13/2011 23:49							1 BBL BACK	
Other	12/13/2011 23:55							WASHED OUT CONDUCTOR	
Safety Meeting - Pre Rig-Down	12/14/2011 00:00							ALL HES HANDS	
Rig-Down Equipment	12/14/2011 00:10								
Other	12/14/2011 00:45							DISCUSS JOB RESULTS WITH CUSTOMER AND GET TICKET SIGNED	
Depart Location Safety Meeting	12/14/2011 01:15							ALL HES HANDS	
Depart Location for Service Center or Other Site	12/14/2011 01:30								

Sold To #: 344659

Ship To #:2895275

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

9131280

SUMMIT Version:

7.2.27

Wednesday, December 14, 2011 12:43:00

HALLEUMTON

Cementing Job Summary

Sold To #:	3446	59	innonesconos e	Ship 1	The fo#:	Road I	о Ехсі 75	ellence Q	Starts v uote #:		Safi	ety	S	ales	Order	#: 9166	1496
Sold To #: Customer	CHE	SAPEA	KE O	PERATH	NG II	NC EBI	ISINES	ຮ ໄດ			(1283) S	⁵ rater, Jo					************
Well Name	e Băic	hassi 6.3	32.17			XA.	Jackt Me.	Y WAYS I		imm		8	PI/UWI	32	*************		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Field:			2	ity (SAP	* C6	39 1385/4	TER &	inality and the	Do rie is	200	mann	ha	**********		: Kansa		
Legal Des	aaaaaaa AAAAAA		3	Towns	enio.	748 B	Marie Marie	301	(333031)	<u> </u>	110110	(3)(2)		*****	y 3 yess (24)		····
															i, piere reciver.	anamanan jarigi	·····
Contracto						Rigariai	nom,	iame/N	3835 IAC))	CII	>					i,
Job Purpo										***		and an end an egypty an end		والمناطقة والمناطقة	وجود والمعارضة والمع		
Well Type:								nent Mu									
Sales Pers	on:	CRAW	ORD,	ROBER	(T_{\parallel})	Srvc Su		or: WA		SC	OTT	MBU	ID Emp) #:	47822	9	
							J:	ob Pers	onnel								
HES En	ip Na	me	Exp Hr	ទ ឱ៣០			Emp N		Exp Hr	\$	Emp :	# H	ES Emp	Na:	លខ	Exp Hrs	Emp#
HILL, RICI	(EX F	ester	11	45726	1	orro, s	TEVEN	Byron	11	5	0553	2 SYM	S, OUA	TN	litchell	11	511431
TURNER,	DANI	ELJ Î	11	46181	2	WALTO	v. sco	1.1.A.	11	1.4	7822	9					-
					•	Dwayne	F 11.										
								Equipm	ent								
HES Unit #	t Di	stance-	way	HES U	nit #	Dista	nce-1 v	vav I	IES Uni	t #	Dis	tance-1 w	av H	ES I	Unit#	Distar	ice-1 way
		**********	inimiere gire.	**************************************		1				eierre.	· ·		and and and		iniminimi	.,	, e de la company de la co
				{	·	il		Job Ho						******	hing continues		www.iiiiii
Date	73	Locatio	2017	perating		Nata.		بالمستود والمستراوين			16156	1 n	ste		Locati	~	
*****	3,58	Hours	ines (queraung Hours	" 1			n Locatio Hours	.,, W	anna Idh	griff		2450	4,000	Hours	urse Su	perating Hours
12-28-11		11	ingagagia	4.5			and the second	*******			** * **				, rope 685 58°		- 100 (4 1 0)
OTAL				Tr. 50			l	1 7752	ai is tiso	energy Charter	annon	ich colum	s kensa	Salv			البحرب ومتنبيض
			**********	Job	*******			3,5222	Marian Maria	2342			rdol		982		*************
nemention h	lanes	1		000									Date	. 543.45	Tim	M 25	me Zone
	mation Name mation Depth (MD) Top			Bottom I				Called Out 28		Dec - 2011 05:0		********	CST				
one Type	epan	instrat is	2333	કેરાક	≀ST	(market)			and the second discourse and the	والمعارضات	ation.	er en meil en mei einem	Dec - 2	de a signatura	09:4	and a second and a second	- CST
ob depth N	iri		980. ft			neh 73/53		**************	icerces decrees	******	*********			*****		accesses to the contract of	CST
Vater Depti		<u> </u>	SOU. R		Job Depth TVD Wk Ht Above F				in in the second	Job Started Job Completed		mining mining	8 - Dec - 2011 8 - Dec - 2011		**************************		and the contract of the contra
erforation		/00°32 80		(4.X.)	K FYL I		w.			****	d Loc		Dec - 20		20:2		CST
BHDIBBOH	CROSS	Harry &	10111			To_[(8)		31.65	o coc		(1000 . 2)		1	al	
380				994		ro- (744 . V . V	Well Da	an parina an in an pa			A	**************************************		N . 64		
Descripti	លអ	New/	1852	8	ze	180	Weigh	- 6	Thread	E	1	Grade	Top N	3LJ	Botton MD	Top	Botton TVD
		Used	pres		88	10	ibm/ft						ft	ė	ft	ft	it
ntermediate			aq	9		12.25						a de apopo a en delete en fall apen	5480		5980.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
asing Open			į	1		services ?					- 1		Grandon.	•	www.	1	
ower pand oppo	ch reside		į.	1							1					į	
ntermediate		(na aranganyan arana E	Agreement for a service of	en en samp milije en en en en F		12.25	angenerate te						950.		5480.	950.	5480.
pen Hole		}									3						
Veatherford		Unknov	7										5480		5480.		
tage tool		- 8	.)										ļ		maggara n		
ntermediate		Unknow	1	9.8	25	8.835	40.		STO			K-55			5980.		5980.
asing			<u>.</u>	د نمر _ه ا		40.040			cymes		······································		} 		ನಿಕರ		
iuriace Cas	IEG .	Unknov	4	132	3/3	12.615	54,5	2000	BTC		· ·		4	***************************************	950.	*	1
		8	<u></u>							er 20	<u>.</u>					····	
				5 30				and Acc	*******			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Type	Size	Qty	Make	Depth		Lype	Size	Qty	Make	įΩ	epth			ప	ize	Qty	Make
uide Shoe			,, ,,,,,,,		Pac		į. 	j.	la segundado	į.	فبروميد	Top Plug				germany made	
loat Shoe						ge Plug	k	11 24.74		ļ		Bottom F			a la		ļ
loat Collar				§	Rets	nner.		\$	÷	- [SSR plug					f
sert Float		.ļ	are a sec	ļ	ļ		ļ	i esta		استأيا		Plug Cor			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		4
tage Tool	*****	.l		l	I		.		***			Contraliz	ชาช		i anna dan ar dan sara		
2000 - 20			ggan ag a san	e altre i de la caracteria de la caracte	, i			aneous				Le c.a ···		and a special se	384		Mary and Silver
elling Agt reatment Fl				ne		Surfac			೧೦		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Acid Typ			Qty	erragionerra in ga	Conc %
**********	C)	3	WΩ	nc		linhibit	or		Co	uc i		Sand Typ	96	o ta ta latin	Size		Qty

Cementing Job Summary

			FI	uid Data		*****************				
	lage/Plug #: 1		********************	*******************						
Fluid #	2	Fluid Name		Qty	Qty uom	Mixing Density Ibm/gal	Yield ft3/sk	Mix Fluid Gal/sk	1	Total Mix Fluid Galls
3	Water			10.00	bbl	9.	.0	.0	.0	
2	Primary Cement	VERSACEM (TM) SYSTEM		90.0	sacks	12.5	2.03	10.09		10.09
Ammoriike	10 %	CAL-SEAL 60, BULK (1000)	64022)			***************************************			(
********	0.5 %	HALAD(R)-9, 50 LB (10000			************	*************		****************		
************	0.2 %	WG-17, 50 LB SK (1000036			************		**************		**************	
	0.5 %	D-AIR 5000, 50 LB SACK (1	02068797)	***************	************	*******************		***************		***************************************
	5 ibm	KOL-SEAL, BULK (1000642	33)		************	*****************	************	(4	***************	······································
	10.087 Gal	FRESH WATER				*******	***********			
St	age/Plug #: 2				***********	***************	***********	********		***********
Fluid #	Stage Type	Fluid Name		Qty	Oty	Mixing Density uom	Yield uom	Mix Fluid uom	Rate upm	Total Mix Fluid Jom
1	Fresh Water	inimien in		10.00	bbl	8.33	Ø	.0	.0	
2	Versablend	VERSACEM (TM) SYSTEM	(452010)	285.0	sacks	12.5	2.03	10.09	***************************************	10.09
	10 %	CAL-SEAL 60, BULK (10006	(4022)		**********	Ali			À	
	0.5 %	HALAD(R)-9, 50 LB (100001		***************	*************					**********************
	0.2 %	WG-17, 50 LB SK (1000036)	23)	************	***************************************		*********	***************************************		
	0.5 %	C-AIR 5000, 50 LB SACK (1)	02068797)	***********		***************************************		*****		***************************************
	5 lbm	KOL-SEAL, BULK (1000642:	33)	****************	- 57-5 - 4/4/4 - 4/4/4 - 4/4/4				*************	
	10,067 Gal	FRESH WATER		***************************************	***************************************					***************************************
Ca	iculated Values	Pressures		*******	***************	Vc	dumes		*********	*****
	ement	Shut in: Instant	Lost R	eturns		Cement Sh	ury		Pad	
	Coment	5 Min	Cemer	nt Returns		Actual Dis	placeme	ent	Treatme	ant
rac Gr	adient	15 Min	Space	nes.	l	Load and E	ireakdo:	WES .	Total Jo) b
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	F	Rates						
Circul	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mixing	···	Displac	ement			ot. gvA	b	
		Amount 421 Reason	**************	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
nac R	ing#1@	ID Frac ring # 2 @	ID .	Frac Ring		10		rac Ring #	4 (0)	10
Th	a Information	Stated Herein Is Correc		ner Represe Gu. 1991		gnature Axs	1116	Devil		

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

March 30, 2012

Aletha Dewbre Chesapeake Operating, Inc. 6200 N WESTERN AVE PO BOX 18496 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118-1046

Re: ACO1

API 15-033-21600-00-00 Michael 6-32-17 1 SWD NW/4 Sec.06-32S-17W Comanche County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Aletha Dewbre